Christmas Services 2021 - North Bury part of the LVNB Team
As well as our usual patterns of services in All Saints, St Georges and St Johns in Bury St Edmunds over the festive period we will also be having lots of other seasonal services.
Sunday 5th December
5pm St Johns Church, Team Advent Carol Service
Sunday 12th December
3pm St Georges Church, 9 Lessons and Carols
Sunday 19th December
5pm All Saints Church, 9 Lessons and Carols
Friday 24th December – Christmas Eve
There will be no 7.30am service today at St Johns Church
3pm St Georges Church, Crib Service
3.30pm All Saints Church, Crib Service
4pm St Johns Church, Crib Service
11.30pm All Saints Church, Midnight Mass
11.30pm St Johns Church, Midnight Mass
Saturday 25th December – Christmas Day
8am All Saints Church, BCP Christmas Day Eucharist
9.30am All Saints Church, Christmas Day Eucharist
10am St Georges Church, Christmas Day Eucharist
10.30am St Johns Church, Christmas Day Eucharist
Sunday 26th December – Feast of St Stephen (Boxing Day)
Usual pattern of Sunday services
Monday 27th December – Feast of St John
10am St Johns Church, Patronal Eucharist
Tuesday 28th December – Feast of the Holy Innocents
6pm St Johns Church, Eucharist
Saturday 1st January 2022
11am St John’s Church, Eucharist
[bookmark: _Hlk84160246]Sunday 9th January 2022
5pm St John’s Church, Team Epiphany Carol Service
